Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-18 - 2	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradem		
20.		EE			
	103308	298 —	ocuments or the new address(es) be		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater		Y		low.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark Michel Robert Shepherd		Name: Ellcon National, Inc.			
		Internal Address:		S.P.1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No			<u> 그</u> 한	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: <u>t</u>	50 Beechtree Blvd.	3014 1/5	
Execution Date(s) 10/28/2005				-2-	
✓ Assignment			City: Greenville		
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment		State: South Carolina			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		tes Zip: 29605		
Other		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? Yes	✓ No	
4. Application or patent numl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13/2005 HLE333 00000083 11519122	per(s):	document is being B. Patent No.(s	filed together with a new appli s)	cation.	
04 FC:8021 40.00 0	Additional numbers att	ached?	No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents		
Name: Kyle M. Globerman		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		 -	be charged by credit card		
			be charged to deposit accour	nt	
Street Address: 1320 Main Street		✓ Enclosed			
04/001/144/0001 <u>-1020/144/1-04/00</u>		None required	d (government interest not affect	ing title)	
City: Columbia		8. Payment Infor	mation		
State: South Carolina	Zip: <u>29201</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (404) 817-6204		b. Deposit Acc	ount Number 50-1196		
Fax Number: (803) 255-9831		Authorized User Name Kyle M. Globerman			
Email Address:	/MA I	1			
9. Signature:	Signature		September 11, 2006		
	M. Globerman		I number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:	5	
Name o	of Person Signing	3110			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Michel, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 10 Montpelier Drive, Greer, South Carolina, and Robert Shepherd, a citizen of the United States, and resident of 46 Hallmark Drive, Pelzer, South Carolina, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HANDBRAKE HAVING INPUT LOAD LIMITER, was filed on September 19, 2005 and assigned patent application number 60/718,292; and

WHEREAS, ELLCON NATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 50 Beechtree Blvd., Greenville, South Carolina is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ELLCON NATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of

PATENT REEL: 018287 FRAME: 0071 our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ELLCON NATIONAL, INC. as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ELLCON NATIONAL, INC. all facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said ELLCON NATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

3

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2015

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:

September 16, 2015

4